COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, VERNON COUNTY

Wednesday, December 4, 2019

2nd Dec Reg

THE VERNON COUNTY COMMISSION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2019 AT 9:00 A.M.

PRESENT: JOE HARDIN, PRESIDING COMMISSIONER; EVERETT L WOLFE, SOUTHERN COMMISSIONER; CINDY THOMPSON, NORTHERN COMMISSIONER.

COUNTY CLERK

Commission received Clerk Monthly Collection of Fees for November 2019 and Monthly Statement of Collections for December, September and October 2019.

PERSONNEL

Commission voted to close x eve, notified employees

PRIOR COMMISSION MINUTES

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Tuesday, November 5, 2019; with additions. Commissioner Hardin seconded. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Wednesday, November 6, 2019; as read. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Tuesday, November 12, 2019; as read. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Wednesday, November 13, 2019; as read. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Monday, November 18, 2018; as read. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Tuesday, November 19, 2019; as read. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

Commissioner Wolfe made a motion to approve Prior Commission Minutes dated Wednesday, November 20, 2019; with corrections and additions. Commissioner Hardin seconded the motion. Passed by unanimous vote.

| Passed by unanimous vote. | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| Ordered that Commission adjourn at 4:00 PM | ; until Tuesday , December 10, 2019. |
| ATTEST: | APPROVED: |
| CLERK OF COMMISSION | PRESIDING COMMISSIONER |